Form No.: A02/Issue-13 dt.13.09.19
Govt. of India
Ministry of Electronics & I.T., STQC Directorate
ELECTRONICS TEST AND DEVELOPMENT CENTRE, MOHALI
B - 108, Industrial area, Phase - VIII, Mohali (PB) - 160071
TEST REPORT
Report No. Unique Lab Report No. Dated
12-05-2020

The sample shall be marked with
relevant details :
a) Type Designation
b) Nominal Voltage (n x 2.0 V)
c) Rated Capacity (20 Hr. rate)
d) Manufacturer
SMF VRLA Battery
12V (6x2V)
200 Ah
Okaya Power Ltd.
Pass -
13.3 Marking
Polarity
JIS C 8702-1:
2009, Cl. 4.4
Positive 	and negative terminals of
the sample shall be marked with
symbols (+) and (-) respectively.
Positive (+) with Red
colour
Negative (—) with Black
colour
Pass -
13.4 Classification JIS C 8702-2:
2009, Cl. 4 and
Indenter's
Following 	parameters 	shall 	be
determined in respect of the sample-
a) Mass shall be measured.
Sample No. 	Mass - -
1. 62.03 kg
2. 61.86 kg
3. 61.02 kg
4. 62.04 kg
5. 61.88 kg
6. 61.90 kg
b) Dimension shall be measured Dimension is as below-
Length: 520 mm
Width : 237 mm
Height: 240 mm
- -
c) Nominal Voltage of DUT shall be
12 V.
Nominal Voltage: 12V Pass -
d) The sample shall either be
Prismatic or Cylindrical.
Prismatic Pass -
Approved by
Approved by Issue
1
Form No.:A02/Issue-13 dt.13.09.19
Govt. of India
Ministry of Electronics & I.T., STQC Directorate
ELECTRONICS TEST AND DEVELOPMENT CENTRE, MOHALI
B - 108, Industrial area, Phase- VIII, Mohali (PB)-160071
TEST REPORT
TC 5465
Report No.  Unique Lab Report No. Dated Page No.
ETDC(MH)/T&M/096 ULR- TC54652000000020F 12-05-2020 3 of 6
13. RESULTS SUM
Sr.
No
I I c
Test Stage
on-..-4..